PLANNING ACT 2008

THE INFRASTRUCTURE PLANNING (APPLICATIONS: PRESCRIBED FORMS AND PROCEDURE) REGULATIONS 2009

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 56 OF THE PLANNING ACT 2008

I HEREBY certify that, in compliance with the requirements of Section 56 of the Planning Act 2008 -

- (a) notice of the accepted application was given to the required persons identified in accordance with section 56;
- (b) a copy of the accepted application and accompanying documents and information was made available to the required persons; and
- (c) the accepted application was published in the required manner

in relation to the application for an order to grant development consent to construct, operate, maintain and decommission Outer Dowsing Offshore Wind ("ODOW"), an offshore wind generating station, located in the southern North Sea approximately 54km from the Lincolnshire coast at its closest point, and associated development to connect the generating station to the national grid (the "Project"). The landfall connection works will be located at Wolla Bank, south of Anderby Creek. The onshore export cable corridor will run south (west of the A52) to the Project's onshore substation location at Surfleet Marsh. 400kV cables will then run between the onshore substation and the National Grid substation at Weston Marsh, with the National Grid substation to be consented, built, owned, and operated by National Grid Electricity Transmission.

The deadline date for all representations to be received by the Planning Inspectorate under section 56 was 13 June 2024 except in the case of persons listed in Column 1 of the Annex to this certificate, in respect of whom, the deadline date for any representations that may be made by those persons is listed in Column 2 of that Annex.

Planning Inspectorate Case Reference No: EN010130

Applicant: GT R4 Limited (trading as Outer Dowsing Offshore Wind)

Signed:

Name in Capitals: CHRIS JENNER

Date: 27 June 2024

Warning

Section 127 of the Magistrates' Courts Act 1980 (c.43) has effect under section 58 of the Planning Act 2008 subject to section 58(6). in Scotland, section 136 of the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act1995 (c.46) has effect.

It is an offence if a person issues this certificate as a certificate under section 58 of the Planning Act 2008 if it contains a statement which the person knows to be false or misleading in a material particular.

It is an offence if a person recklessly issues this certificate under section 58 of the Planning Act 2008 if it contains a statement which is false or misleading in a material particular.

2

ANNEX

Persons with later relevant representation deadline dates

Name	Relevant Representation Deadline
Fosdyke Parish Council	24 June 2024
Kim Ward	26 July 2024
Pearl Eleanor Danby	26 July 2024
Christine Roderick Danby	26 July 2024
Kay Dawson Everard	26 July 2024
A.H. Worth (Fosdyke) Limited	26 July 2024
Chas Wright Farms Limited	26 July 2024
D. & S. Belton Limited	26 July 2024
Mark Skipworth & Son Farming Limited	26 July 2024
F Simpson & Son Ltd	26 July 2024
Naylor Flowers Limited	26 July 2024
Cornerstone Telecommunications Infrastructure Limited	26 July 2024
Bell Brothers Farms Limited	26 July 2024
C. Wright Farmers Limited	26 July 2024
R. Hardy (Vegetables) Limited	26 July 2024
Beryl Elvin	26 July 2024
James Richard Elvin	26 July 2024
Alan J Moore	26 July 2024
The Executor of the Estate of the Late Geoffrey Elijah Jessop Clayton	26 July 2024
The Executor of the Estate of the Late Roger Glyn Bradley	26 July 2024
M. Baker (Produce) Limited	26 July 2024
Ian Michael Baker	26 July 2024
Sarah Jane Fowler	26 July 2024
C. Wright (Farmers) Limited	26 July 2024
Barbara Marshall	26 July 2024
Boston & District Angling Association	29 July 2024